
Yakima County Precinct Committee Officer Candidate Filings 2020 - Republican

Ballot Name FirstName LastName Voter Id Jurisdiction Name Ballot Title TermFulllabel CreateDate Ballot Order Payment Type Filing Delivery IsWithdrawn

Andrew P. Glanville ANDREW GLANVILLE 3746093 Yakima - 0101 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 8:13 2 No Fee County Filing FALSE

James House JAMES HOUSE 1967621 Yakima - 0101 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 10:48 1 No Fee Counter FALSE

2

Kenton Gartrell KENTON GARTRELL 9167567 Yakima - 0102 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 7:53 2 No Fee County Filing FALSE

Jake Mayson JAKE MAYSON 9650860 Yakima - 0102 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 10:49 1 No Fee Online FALSE

2

Jim Bell JAMES BELL 1967061 Yakima - 0103 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 10:20 2 No Fee County Filing FALSE

JASON CLARK JASON CLARK 9535819 Yakima - 0103 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 0:37 1 No Fee Online FALSE

2

Karen Dilger KAREN DILGER 1969851 Yakima - 0105 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 7:55 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Philip Ostriem PHILIP OSTRIEM 9100185 Yakima - 0110 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 18:19 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Brad Sinsel RICHARD SINSEL 8775163 Yakima - 0110 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 10:58 3 No Fee Online FALSE

Susan Holbrook Fenich SUSAN FENICH 2011617 Yakima - 0110 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 8:35 2 No Fee Mail FALSE

3

Bill Hordan WILLIAM HORDAN 2032777 Yakima - 0111 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 12:20 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Jared Bower JARED BOWER 3746187 Yakima - 0116 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 7:45 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Clay Allen CLAY ALLEN 9348729 Yakima - 0118 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 8:23 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Deanna Roy DEANNA ROY 2054011 Yakima - 0120 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:30 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

Jason White JASON WHITE 9666678 Yakima - 0120 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 11:41 2 No Fee Counter FALSE

2

Edgar Hernandez, Jr. EDGAR HERNANDEZ 1936814 Yakima - 0126 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 8:25 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Reynaldo Garza, Jr. REYNALDO GARZA 1932559 Yakima - 0127 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 14:33 2 No Fee County Filing FALSE

Steve Painter RONALD PAINTER 8859208 Yakima - 0127 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 15:54 1 No Fee Online FALSE

2

Ryan Beckett RYAN BECKETT 2012890 Yakima - 0130 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 14:52 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Felip Holbrook FELIP HOLBROOK 2005205 Yakima - 0131 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 16:09 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Gary Hintze GARY HINTZE 2016548 Yakima - 0132 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 21:57 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Todd McClaskey TODD MC CLASKEY 11929851 Yakima - 0132 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 11:19 2 No Fee County Filing FALSE

2

TROY CLEMENTS TROY CLEMENTS 2022292 Yakima - 0134 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 12:54 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Zach Stambaugh ZACHARY STAMBAUGH 1936891 Yakima - 0134 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 14:13 2 No Fee Online FALSE

2

Thereasa Trujillo THEREASA TRUJILLO 1997197 Yakima - 0138 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 13:32 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Anna Schroeder ANNA SCHROEDER 1928044 Yakima - 0138 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 12:15 3 No Fee County Filing FALSE

Norm Johnson NORMAN JOHNSON 1951781 Yakima - 0138 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 8:05 2 No Fee County Filing FALSE

3

Casey Schilperoort CASEY SCHILPEROORT 2008100 Yakima - 0139 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 11:38 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1
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Yakima County Precinct Committee Officer Candidate Filings 2020 - Republican

Ballot Name

Andrew P. Glanville

James House

Kenton Gartrell

Jake Mayson

Jim Bell

JASON CLARK

Karen Dilger

Philip Ostriem

Brad Sinsel

Susan Holbrook Fenich

Bill Hordan

Jared Bower

Clay Allen

Deanna Roy

Jason White

Edgar Hernandez, Jr.

Reynaldo Garza, Jr.

Steve Painter

Ryan Beckett

Felip Holbrook

Gary Hintze

Todd McClaskey

TROY CLEMENTS

Zach Stambaugh

Thereasa Trujillo

Anna Schroeder

Norm Johnson

Casey Schilperoort

Campaign Email Campaign Phone MailingAddress MailingCity MailingState MailingZip

docdrewski@gmail.com () - 5 N FRONT ST #203 YAKIMA WA 98901

() - 315 N 3RD ST YAKIMA WA 98901

kentongartrell@hotmail.com (509) 910-9306 304 N 6TH ST YAKIMA WA 98901

jkmayson@gmail.com (509) 540-3164 115 N NACHES AVE APT 106 YAKIMA WA 98901

jim@surveysrus.net (509) 457-7656 401 N NACHES AVE  YAKIMA WA 98901

() - 603 N 2ND ST YAKIMA WA 98901

Karenwa01@aol.com (509) 654-0181 1202 BUWALDA LN YAKIMA WA 98901

Philipostriem@gmail.com (509) 969-6616 17 CHICAGO AVE YAKIMA WA 98902

brad@brumbackottem.com () - P.O. BOX 3210 UNION GAP WA 98903

sfenich@gmail.com (509) 453-5381 1901 W YAKIMA AVE  YAKIMA WA 98902

() - PO BOX 2581 YAKIMA WA 98907

bowerpodcast@gmail.com (509) 941-4828 226 S 17TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 203 S 9TH AVE #4 YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 805 E PINE ST YAKIMA WA 98901

urbangreensjason@yahoo.com (509) 759-0067 107 S 8TH ST  YAKIMA WA 98901

ehernandez509@msn.com (509) 823-9242 713 S NACHES AVE YAKIMA WA 98901

reyg4767@yahoo.com (509) 406-3510 907 CORNELL AVE  YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 601 S 9TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 708 S 22ND AVE YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 2805 W YAKIMA AVE YAKIMA WA 98902

hintzegah@gmail.com () - 2000 WEST LINCOLN AVE APT 66 YAKIMA WA 98902

toddmcclaskey@gmail.com (509) 406-0300 2303 JEROME AVE  YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 223 S 48TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98908

ZachStambaughLaw@gmail.com (509) 480-2300 417 S 45TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 3703 W CHESTNUT AVE YAKIMA WA 98902

amwmschroeder@hotmail.com (509) 952-1556 234 N 33RD AVE APT 1 YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 3807 SUMMITVIEW AVE APT 7 YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 3515 HIGH VIEW DR YAKIMA WA 98902
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Yakima County Precinct Committee Officer Candidate Filings 2020 - Republican

Ballot Name FirstName LastName Voter Id Jurisdiction Name Ballot Title TermFulllabel CreateDate Ballot Order Payment Type Filing Delivery IsWithdrawn

Charles Reed CHARLES REED 4923636 Yakima - 0140 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 8:27 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

Craig Westbrook CRAIG WESTBROOK 1980041 Yakima - 0140 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 23:09 2 No Fee Online FALSE

2

ANNA FORD ANNA FORD 11183462 Yakima - 0142 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 9:09 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Richard Cawley RICHARD CAWLEY 1951434 Yakima - 0143 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 11:42 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Bernie Trujillo BERNARDO TRUJILLO PEREZ 10400760 Yakima - 0150 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 16:47 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Kellie Crabb KELLIE CRABB 1921462 Yakima - 0154 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:31 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Mark J. Crouchet MARK CROUCHET 81159 Yakima - 0155 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 14:18 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Julie Swart JULIE SWART 1953982 Yakima - 0156 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 9:44 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Matt Rigby MATTHEW RIGBY 7855018 Yakima - 0162 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 12:52 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Harold H. Byers HAROLD BYERS 1975371 Yakima - 0162 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:32 2 No Fee Mail FALSE

2

Rita Hanses RITA HANSES 1929408 Yakima - 0163 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:34 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Jim Stevens JIM STEVENS 11055437 Yakima - 0167 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 7:49 3 No Fee County Filing FALSE

Matthew Brown MATTHEW BROWN 7815922 Yakima - 0167 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 20:04 4 No Fee Online FALSE

Garth McKinney GARTH MCKINNEY 9638054 Yakima - 0167 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 10:52 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Laura Pickett LAURA PICKETT 2078990 Yakima - 0167 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 11:10 2 No Fee County Filing FALSE

4

Richard S. Weiss RICHARD WEISS 3737404 Yakima - 0168 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:35 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Sandi Belzer SANDRA BELZER 1916272 Yakima - 0169 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 8:20 3 No Fee County Filing FALSE

JOHN PUCCINELLI JOHN PUCCINELLI 1927446 Yakima - 0169 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 16:20 2 No Fee Online FALSE

Kyle Curtis KYLE CURTIS 9390005 Yakima - 0169 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 18:53 1 No Fee Online FALSE

3

Tim Dufault TIMOTHY DUFAULT 4845630 Yakima - 0170 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:36 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

Mark Johnson MARK JOHNSON 2074500 Yakima - 0170 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 19:20 2 No Fee Online FALSE

2

David Purcell DAVID PURCELL 9432333 Yakima - 0175 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 10:59 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Dana Johnson DANA JOHNSON 1916071 Yakima - 0177 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 11:54 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Chris Nass CHRIS NASS 2025427 Yakima - 0179 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 14:32 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Micaela Razo MICAELA RAZO 2080192 Yakima - 0180 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 9:55 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Norma Jean Joiner NORMA JOINER 2046352 Yakima - 0181 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 7:40 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Karly Almon KARLY ALMON 2076310 Yakima - 0182 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 6:44 3 No Fee Online FALSE

Samual Carman SAMUAL CARMAN 10382568 Yakima - 0182 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 7:59 2 No Fee County Filing FALSE

Kevin Cox KEVIN COX 2035919 Yakima - 0182 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 8:28 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

3

page 3 of 12



Yakima County Precinct Committee Officer Candidate Filings 2020 - Republican

Ballot Name

Charles Reed

Craig Westbrook

ANNA FORD

Richard Cawley

Bernie Trujillo

Kellie Crabb

Mark J. Crouchet

Julie Swart

Matt Rigby

Harold H. Byers

Rita Hanses

Jim Stevens

Matthew Brown

Garth McKinney

Laura Pickett

Richard S. Weiss

Sandi Belzer

JOHN PUCCINELLI

Kyle Curtis

Tim Dufault

Mark Johnson

David Purcell

Dana Johnson

Chris Nass

Micaela Razo

Norma Jean Joiner

Karly Almon

Samual Carman

Kevin Cox

Campaign Email Campaign Phone MailingAddress MailingCity MailingState MailingZip

exodus1948@live.com (206) 854-3020 1203 S 14TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 1214 S 13TH AVE  YAKIMA WA 98902

yakimaannie@yahoo.com () - 18 WEST WASHINGTON 27 YAKIMA WA 98903

() - 1616 S 7TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98902

bernardo.trujillo@outlook.com () - 1124 S 16TH AVE  YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 4616 GLENMOOR CIR YAKIMA WA 98908

pwp2308@aol.com (253) 224-7833 PO BOX 10175 YAKIMA WA 98909

jswart@charter.net (509) 930-8133 1413 CORNELL AVE YAKIMA WA 98902

mattcwu@gmail.com (509) 930-9577 1502 SOUTH 26TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98901

() - 1530 SUNCREST WAY YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 605 N 65TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98908

jim@gwnaccess.com () - 5808 Summitview Ave, Suite A PMB 130 YAKIMA WA 98908

Matt@focusav.solutions (509) 834-8751 4302 AVALANCHE AVE YAKIMA WA 98908

garth1992@gmail.com (615) 318-6680 4820 AVALANCHE AVE YAKIMA WA 98908

lpicky68@gmail.com (509) 833-2882 4406 UPLANDS WAY YAKIMA WA 98908

weissrick@hotmail.com (509) 366-1022 506 N 56TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98908

sandibelzer@gmail.com (509) 945-9813 4908 MADERA WAY YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 4102 DONALD DR YAKIMA WA 98908

curtis9@uw.edu () - 4401 CATALYSS WAY YAKIMA WA 98908

timdufault@msn.com (509) 834-8784 PO BOX 613 YAKIMA WA 98907

mpjohnson6424@charter.net (509) 949-7292 622 VOLTAIRE AVE YAKIMA WA 98902

() - 3604 LOGAN LN YAKIMA WA 98902

danaleanne@hotmail.com (509) 823-7764 414 S 70TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 5901 BARGE ST APT 26 YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 5905 W WHATCOM AVE  YAKIMA WA 98903

(509) 930-4018 1605 S 72ND AVE YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 202 S 86TH PL YAKIMA WA 98908

samcarman@samualcarman.com () - PO BOX 9306 YAKIMA WA 98909

() - 12 N 86TH AVE  YAKIMA WA 98908
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Yakima County Precinct Committee Officer Candidate Filings 2020 - Republican

Ballot Name FirstName LastName Voter Id Jurisdiction Name Ballot Title TermFulllabel CreateDate Ballot Order Payment Type Filing Delivery IsWithdrawn

Teresa Hanses TERESA HANSES 2042795 Yakima - 0183 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 9:45 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Chris Corry CHRISTOPHER CORRY 10265217 Yakima - 0185 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 11:20 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

BLAKE SCULLY BLAKE SCULLY 9616639 Yakima - 0187 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 17:49 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Tom Roy THOMAS ROY 1915860 Yakima - 0188 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 11:24 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Donna M. Erhart-Boling DONNA ERHART-BOLING 2034667 Yakima - 0189 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:10 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

DAVID LARSON DAVID LARSON 2075931 Yakima - 0190 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 11:23 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Chelsea Snodgrass CHELSEA SNODGRASS 2058339 Yakima - 0190 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 11:44 2 No Fee Online FALSE

2

SUSAN ERICKSON SUSAN ERICKSON 1972816 Yakima - 0192 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 16:50 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Jon DeVaney JONATHAN DE VANEY 2073382 Yakima - 0193 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 8:32 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Joyce Johnson JOYCE JOHNSON 1942310 Yakima - 0302 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 17:05 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Norm Childress NORMAN CHILDRESS 2077312 Yakima - 0304 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 6:58 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Max Wickham MAX WICKHAM 1999527 Yakima - 0305 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 12:16 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Jose A. Trevino JOSE TREVINO 1999739 Yakima - 0501 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 10:15 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Larry Krueger LARRY KRUEGER 2071353 Yakima - 0701 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 19:06 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Richard Yocom RICHARD YOCOM 1974484 Yakima - 1101 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 15:46 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

David S. Mullen DAVID MULLEN 10897028 Yakima - 1103 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 12:12 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Charles Ross CHARLES ROSS 1991610 Yakima - 1301 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:37 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Sherry Raymond SHERRY RAYMOND 2023999 Yakima - 1501 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 20:20 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Dan Williams DANIEL WILLIAMS 1918559 Yakima - 1502 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 10:32 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Marshal Murray MARSHAL MURRAY 9509211 Yakima - 1503 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 18:30 2 No Fee Online FALSE

Jeremie Dufault JEREMIE DUFAULT 2034683 Yakima - 1503 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:38 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

2

Elizabeth A. Marquis ELIZABETH MARQUIS 5383750 Yakima - 1504 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:42 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

Leanna Luloff LEANNA LULOFF 2041192 Yakima - 1504 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 11:38 2 No Fee Online FALSE

2

RON STREMLER RON STREMLER 1945411 Yakima - 1701 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 16:24 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Arie Van Wingerden ARIE VAN WINGERDEN 1999465 Yakima - 1705 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 17:07 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Jason R. Raines JASON RAINES 2039794 Yakima - 1706 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 9:33 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Theresa Hancock THERESA HANCOCK 2037044 Yakima - 1708 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 12:10 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1
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Ballot Name

Teresa Hanses

Chris Corry

BLAKE SCULLY

Tom Roy

Donna M. Erhart-Boling

DAVID LARSON

Chelsea Snodgrass

SUSAN ERICKSON

Jon DeVaney

Joyce Johnson

Norm Childress

Max Wickham

Jose A. Trevino

Larry Krueger

Richard Yocom

David S. Mullen

Charles Ross

Sherry Raymond

Dan Williams

Marshal Murray

Jeremie Dufault

Elizabeth A. Marquis

Leanna Luloff

RON STREMLER

Arie Van Wingerden

Jason R. Raines

Theresa Hancock

Campaign Email Campaign Phone MailingAddress MailingCity MailingState MailingZip

thanses@charter.net (509) 945-3661 810 N 67TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 213 N 93RD AVE YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 10 N 94TH PL YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 2007 S 76TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98903

(509) 966-8084 PO Box 8045 Yakima WA 98908

() - 7606 TIETON DR YAKIMA WA 98908

cmsnodgrass@gmail.com () - 7502 OLMSTEAD CT YAKIMA WA 98908

() - PO BOX 1122 YAKIMA WA 98907

() - 9205 HONEYCRISP CT  YAKIMA WA 98903

() - 1106 CARRIAGE SQUARE DR GRANDVIEW WA 98930

() - 408 WYANT WAY GRANDVIEW WA 98930

() - 1100 S EUCLID ST APT 69 GRANDVIEW WA 98930

jtrevino1970@hotmail.com (509) 480-5942 608 MATHEW AVE GRANGER WA 98932

() - PO BOX 91 HARRAH WA 98933

() - 703 CITRA AVE MOXEE WA 98936

() - 106 DARLAND AVE MOXEE WA 98936

() - PO BOX 845 NACHES WA 98937

() - 110 PLEASANT AVE SELAH WA 98942

() - 1011 GOODLANDER DR  SELAH WA 98942

marshal.murray.biz@gmail.com () - PO BOX 774 SELAH WA 98942

dufaultcampaign@gmail.com (509) 902-2344 PO BOX 579 SELAH WA 98942

emarquis89@gmail.com (509) 985-8730 1700 W NACHES AVE SELAH WA 98942

leanlul@live.com (509) 452-3089 1505 W 1ST AVE SELAH WA 98942

() - 1201 E EDISON AVE SUNNYSIDE WA 98944

ajvanwing@gmail.com (509) 837-5951 928 VINE AVE  SUNNYSIDE WA 98944

rainesman6@yahoo.com (509) 305-1986 633 Yakima Valley Hwy, PMB 281 Sunnyside WA 98944

() - 103 PATRICK CT SUNNYSIDE WA 98944
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Ballot Name FirstName LastName Voter Id Jurisdiction Name Ballot Title TermFulllabel CreateDate Ballot Order Payment Type Filing Delivery IsWithdrawn

CURTIS ROSENKRANZ CURTIS ROSENKRANZ 2023255 Yakima - 2301 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 19:16 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

John Hodkinson JOHN HODKINSON 2046711 Yakima - 2303 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 9:57 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Julie Schilling JULIE SCHILLING 2070764 Yakima - 2303 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 10:56 2 No Fee County Filing FALSE

2

Christopher Wallaker CHRISTOPHER WALLAKER 9008788 Yakima - 2306 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 15:56 2 No Fee Online FALSE

Michael Adam MacDonald MICHAEL MAC DONALD 2004341 Yakima - 2306 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 1:55 1 No Fee Online FALSE

2

NORA ALBRIGHT NORA ALBRIGHT 2052078 Yakima - 2501 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 15:35 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Margaret Estrada MARGARET ESTRADA 12056548 Yakima - 2502 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 12:15 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Gary V. Clark GARY CLARK 2064651 Yakima - 2702 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 11:16 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Marlo Buchanan MARLO BUCHANAN 2068640 Yakima - 3002 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 14:15 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Richard Mottice RICHARD MOTTICE 1942546 Yakima - 3100 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 9:50 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Troy Adams TROY ADAMS 1986297 Yakima - 3102 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 15:27 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

John Mayo JOHN MAYO 2065028 Yakima - 3104 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 23:31 2 No Fee Online FALSE

Eric Miller ERIC MILLER 2062859 Yakima - 3104 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 13:26 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

Kathy Backstrom KATHY BACKSTROM 2064624 Yakima - 3104 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 12:07 3 No Fee Online FALSE

3

Chester Orville Hoberg, Jr. CHESTER HOBERG 1165591 Yakima - 3106 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 8:29 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

LUTZ HARFST LUTZ HARFST 2060086 Yakima - 3203 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 11:22 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Matt Norling MATTHEW NORLING 1914118 Yakima - 3205 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 19:37 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Lisa Homer LISA HOMER 3977709 Yakima - 3206 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 13:25 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

GARY SCOTT PETERSON GARY PETERSON 2067132 Yakima - 3208 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 12:12 2 No Fee Online FALSE

Don Prest DONALD PREST 2066997 Yakima - 3208 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 17:57 1 No Fee Online FALSE

2

Kevin Kissel KEVIN KISSEL 1969546 Yakima - 3301 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 20:37 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Bruce Chandler BRUCE CHANDLER 2520297 Yakima - 3303 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 10:54 1 No Fee Counter FALSE

1

Steve Edwards STEPHAN EDWARDS 1988872 Yakima - 3304 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 12:24 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Ryan Munson RYAN MUNSON 1974382 Yakima - 3304 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 11:16 2 No Fee Online FALSE

2

Damain Hamett DAMAIN HAMETT 2055893 Yakima - 3305 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 16:13 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Jenn House JENNIFER HOUSE 2056007 Yakima - 3308 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 19:13 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1
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Yakima County Precinct Committee Officer Candidate Filings 2020 - Republican

Ballot Name

CURTIS ROSENKRANZ

John Hodkinson

Julie Schilling

Christopher Wallaker

Michael Adam MacDonald

NORA ALBRIGHT

Margaret Estrada

Gary V. Clark

Marlo Buchanan

Richard Mottice

Troy Adams

John Mayo

Eric Miller

Kathy Backstrom

Chester Orville Hoberg, Jr.

LUTZ HARFST

Matt Norling

Lisa Homer

GARY SCOTT PETERSON

Don Prest

Kevin Kissel

Bruce Chandler

Steve Edwards

Ryan Munson

Damain Hamett

Jenn House

Campaign Email Campaign Phone MailingAddress MailingCity MailingState MailingZip

() - 3505 2ND ST UNION GAP WA 98903

jhodkinson@almoncommercial.com (509) 930-8100 3710 2ND ST UNION GAP WA 98903

Dist2director@aol.com () - 26 EAGLE CREST DR UNION GAP WA 98903

cwallaker@gmail.com (509) 494-9225 2204 S 7TH AVE UNION GAP WA 98903

adam_1976@hotmail.com (509) 949-0421 2201 S 2ND AVE UNION GAP WA 98903

() - 202 S AHTANUM AVE WAPATO WA 98951

() - 509 DONALD RD APT 22 WAPATO WA 98951

gary.clark@charter.net (509) 945-1313 1107 REO DR ZILLAH WA 98953

() - 3440 S SATUS RD TOPPENISH WA 98948

() - PO BOX 601 GRANDVIEW WA 98930

() - PO BOX 438 PARKER WA 98939

() - PO BOX 301 ZILLAH WA 98953

eric@bentonrea.com () - 2071 BAILEY RD ZILLAH WA 98953

() - PO BOX 1429 ZILLAH WA 98953

cohoberg@gmail.com (509) 367-0717 704 CASCADIA PARK DR YAKIMA WA 98901

() - 5103 TIETON DRIVE YAKIMA WA 98908

nordawg@charter.net () - 11500 FLINTSTONE RD YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 609 BEACON AVE YAKIMA WA 98901

pearbaron2002@yahoo.com (509) 731-0062 5905 COWICHE CANYON ROAD YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 6434 COWICHE CANYON LN YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 3503 EMMA LN YAKIMA WA 98903

chandbq@bentonrea.com (509) 952-3084 PO Box 556 Zillah WA 98953

() - PO BOX 879 MOXEE WA 98936

() - PO BOX 744 YAKIMA WA 98907

darthdamien1234@gmail.com () - 360 CRAIG RD. NACHES WA 98937

() - 2030 ROSENKRANZ RD TIETON WA 98947
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Yakima County Precinct Committee Officer Candidate Filings 2020 - Republican

Ballot Name FirstName LastName Voter Id Jurisdiction Name Ballot Title TermFulllabel CreateDate Ballot Order Payment Type Filing Delivery IsWithdrawn

Debra Manjarrez DEBRA MANJARREZ 2050130 Yakima - 3310 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 9:30 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Matthew M Bower MATTHEW BOWER 2063172 Yakima - 3311 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 20:35 2 No Fee Online FALSE

Brad Bergener BRAD BERGENER 2063011 Yakima - 3311 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 20:32 1 No Fee Online FALSE

2

Pam Wickersham PAMELA WICKERSHAM 1961437 Yakima - 3602 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:43 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Sherry Buehler SHERRY BUEHLER 1982237 Yakima - 3605 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:45 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Gregory A Swart GREGORY SWART 2023012 Yakima - 3900 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 12:24 2 No Fee Online FALSE

Pamela D. Robson PAMELA ROBSON 1932988 Yakima - 3900 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 14:31 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

2

Richard Bright RICHARD BRIGHT 1932115 Yakima - 3901 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 23:17 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Taylor Hall TAYLOR HALL 8690491 Yakima - 3903 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 19:42 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Traci Udell TRACI UDELL 1989669 Yakima - 3904 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 10:48 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Mia Wise ERASMIA WISE 4156349 Yakima - 3905 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 20:17 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Mickey Nielsen MICKEY NIELSEN 1963861 Yakima - 3905 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 20:00 2 No Fee Online FALSE

2

Carri Byers CARRI BYERS 1986239 Yakima - 4003 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 19:58 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

John Crawford JOHN CRAWFORD 1986621 Yakima - 4005 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 10:05 1 No Fee Counter FALSE

1

Michael Weber MICHAEL WEBER 2036152 Yakima - 4102 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 6:14 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Brandon Clark BRANDON CLARK 8679634 Yakima - 4104 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 20:44 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Frank A. Lyall FRANK LYALL 1972120 Yakima - 4105 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 15:12 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Brian Morton BRIAN MORTON 9190230 Yakima - 4106 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 14:54 1 No Fee Online FALSE

Phil Bird PHILLIP BIRD 1920865 Yakima - 4106 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:46 2 No Fee Mail FALSE

2

Kristina Eliason KRISTINA ELIASON 2062281 Yakima - 4108 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 18:06 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

LaDon Linde LA DON LINDE 2000499 Yakima - 4109 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 17:37 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

James Curtice JAMES CURTICE 1963282 Yakima - 4111 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 8:54 1 No Fee Counter FALSE

1

Laura Ritchie LAURA RITCHIE 9323550 Yakima - 4112 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 14:04 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

John C. Tipton JOHN TIPTON 1203798 Yakima - 4114 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:46 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Lois Stansel LOIS STANSEL 2028234 Yakima - 4115 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 16:25 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Rob Valicoff ROBERT VALICOFF 2001133 Yakima - 4401 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 18:03 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Randall W. Carter RANDALL CARTER 2030417 Yakima - 4402 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 10:08 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1
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Yakima County Precinct Committee Officer Candidate Filings 2020 - Republican

Ballot Name

Debra Manjarrez

Matthew M Bower

Brad Bergener

Pam Wickersham

Sherry Buehler

Gregory A Swart

Pamela D. Robson

Richard Bright

Taylor Hall

Traci Udell

Mia Wise

Mickey Nielsen

Carri Byers

John Crawford

Michael Weber

Brandon Clark

Frank A. Lyall

Brian Morton

Phil Bird

Kristina Eliason

LaDon Linde

James Curtice

Laura Ritchie

John C. Tipton

Lois Stansel

Rob Valicoff

Randall W. Carter

Campaign Email Campaign Phone MailingAddress MailingCity MailingState MailingZip

dmanjarrez@manjarrezcpa.com (509) 949-4268 2660 PROGRESSIVE RD WAPATO WA 98951

() - 831 ROZA DR ZILLAH WA 98953

() - 12980 YAKIMA VALLEY HWY ZILLAH WA 98953

wickabodyshop13@gmail.com (509) 833-8955 3091 MAPLEWAY RD YAKIMA WA 98908

lehnsher@q.com () - 14111 MC AULEY RD YAKIMA WA 98908

swart.greg90@gmail.com () - PO BOX 44 SELAH WA 98942

pdrobson@hotmail.com () - 5902 N WENAS RD  SELAH WA 98942

brightnot66@yahoo.com (509) 910-4638 132 ELBY LANE SELAH WA 98942

() - 656 BRATHOVDE RD SELAH WA 98942

() - 220 TRENEER RD YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 221 EL RIO DR YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 5252 US HIGHWAY 12 YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 245 ALPS RD MOXEE WA 98936

() - 8950 BITTNER RD  YAKIMA WA 98901

yakavegas22@msn.com () - 261 BEDROCK LN NACHES WA 98937

() - 17570 SUMMITVIEW RD COWICHE WA 98923

falyall@yahoo.com (509) 840-0320 850 OLMSTEAD RD GRANDVIEW WA 98930

() - 126 TOP CT YAKIMA WA 98901

() - 305 WARRIOR RD YAKIMA WA 98901

() - 2470 SPEYERS RD SELAH WA 98942

() - 2510 MAPLE GROVE RD SUNNYSIDE WA 98944

(509) 907-4269 1963 OLD NACHES HWY  YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 310 LAMPE RD SELAH WA 98942

jctipton47@yahoo.com (509) 965-4559 221 WINCHESTER RD YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 820 PLEASANT VALLEY RD YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 3083 KONNOWAC PASS RD WAPATO WA 98951

rcw1948@live.com () - 31 OBRIEN VISTA LN YAKIMA WA 98901
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Yakima County Precinct Committee Officer Candidate Filings 2020 - Republican

Ballot Name FirstName LastName Voter Id Jurisdiction Name Ballot Title TermFulllabel CreateDate Ballot Order Payment Type Filing Delivery IsWithdrawn

Elizabeth Cowan ELIZABETH COWAN 10978144 Yakima - 4504 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 8:30 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Michael Scott Brumback MICHAEL BRUMBACK 1930234 Yakima - 4601 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 21:03 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Lee Soptich LEE SOPTICH 3278304 Yakima - 4602 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 16:52 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Erika Nava-Sanchez ERIKA NAVA-SANCHEZ 7850134 Yakima - 4603 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 15:00 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

ROBERT MCCORMICK ROBERT MCCORMICK 2020851 Yakima - 4604 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 11:26 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Dan Politte DAN POLITTE 4829940 Yakima - 4605 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 12:48 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Lars Hanson LARS-ERIC HANSON 2040206 Yakima - 4606 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 11:23 1 No Fee Online FALSE

KATHLEEN ALTICK KATHLEEN ALTICK 3638539 Yakima - 4606 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 10:41 2 No Fee Online FALSE

2

Cynthia Reed CYNTHIA REED 1949402 Yakima - 4609 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 11:25 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Kimberley Wilcox KIMBERLEY WILCOX 9247446 Yakima - 4623 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 16:45 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Lisa Herke LISA HERKE 2057538 Yakima - 4801 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 20:50 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Bruce Smith BRUCE SMITH 2043979 Yakima - 4802 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/12/2020 19:37 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Joe Walsh JOSEPH WALSH 2002064 Yakima - 5003 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 10:06 1 No Fee Mail FALSE

1

Vicki Baker VICTORIA BAKER 2075688 Yakima - 5010 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 15:19 1 No Fee Counter FALSE

1

Branden Curtis BRANDEN CURTIS 10385587 Yakima - 5012 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/13/2020 19:10 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Jill Armstrong JILL ARMSTRONG 1994892 Yakima - 5014 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/11/2020 14:31 1 No Fee County Filing FALSE

1

Paul Iseminger PAUL ISEMINGER 1912115 Yakima - 5020 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/14/2020 20:48 1 No Fee Online FALSE

1

Lauri Palmer LAURI PALMER 1986511 Yakima - 5101 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 13:32 1 No Fee Online FALSE

David R. Weyeneth, Sr. DAVID WEYENETH 2072129 Yakima - 5101 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican 2-year term 5/15/2020 15:50 2 No Fee County Filing FALSE

2
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Yakima County Precinct Committee Officer Candidate Filings 2020 - Republican

Ballot Name

Elizabeth Cowan

Michael Scott Brumback

Lee Soptich

Erika Nava-Sanchez

ROBERT MCCORMICK

Dan Politte

Lars Hanson

KATHLEEN ALTICK

Cynthia Reed

Kimberley Wilcox

Lisa Herke

Bruce Smith

Joe Walsh

Vicki Baker

Branden Curtis

Jill Armstrong

Paul Iseminger

Lauri Palmer

David R. Weyeneth, Sr.

Campaign Email Campaign Phone MailingAddress MailingCity MailingState MailingZip

edelaurenti@gmail.com () - 5206 SUNSET DRIVE YAKIMA WA 98901

scott@brumbackottem.com () - PO BOX 3210 UNION GAP WA 98993

() - 1030 LANCASTER RD SELAH WA 98942

yeseniaerika@hotmail.com (509) 949-1958 PO BOX 2354 Yakima WA 98907

() - 161 MAPLEWAY RD SELAH WA 98942

danimaltnm@aol.com (509) 952-3500 1915 Fruitvale Blvd Yakima WA 98902

() - 210 WARREN ACRES RD YAKIMA WA 98901

() - 407 S 38TH ST YAKIMA WA 98901

() - 13851 SUMMITVIEW RD YAKIMA WA 98908

kkwilcoxkwfarms@hotmail.com (509) 985-9950 3731 SOUTH 40TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98903

() - 19201 AHTANUM RD YAKIMA WA 98903

bsmith@yvpub.com (509) 457-4886 PO BOX 2052 YAKIMA WA 98907

joewalsh@charter.net (509) 945-0709 5709 WALLA WALLA ST YAKIMA WA 98903

vickibaker4commissioner@gmail.com (509) 972-3918 2109 S 1St ST Yakima WA 98903

branden.curtis@ramseycompanies.com () - 202 STEPHENSON RD WAPATO WA 98951

() - 3305 S 99TH AVE YAKIMA WA 98903

() - 1802 STEIN RD YAKIMA WA 98908

() - 5403 BOULDER WAY YAKIMA WA 98901

davidrweyenethsr@gmail.com () - 1530 ARTHUR BLVD  YAKIMA WA 98901
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